Millyford Bridge
Near Emery Down, SO43

Millyford Bridge is located a few minutes from The New Forest Inn pub in Emery Down. This
location is used as a starting point for both winter and summer Friday night social runs.
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From Hazel Farm Road, Totton to unnamed road, Emery Down
Distance: 7.1 miles | Time: O hr 15 min

Road Distance Directions Total
(miles) {miles)
0.00 Start out on Hazel Farm Road 0.00
AJI6 0.14 At roundabout take the 3rd exit onto the A336 0.14
0.35 At roundabeout take the 1st exit onto 0.49
Fletchwood Road

AZ26 0.15 At roundabout take the 1st exit onfo the A326 0.64
0.79 At roundabout take the Znd exit onto the A325 1.43

AJ5H 0.14 Branch left, then turn right onto the A35 1.57
Signposted Lyndhurst

0.25 At roundabout take the 1st exit onto the A35 1.81
Signposted Lyndhurst

0.05 Entering New Forest Mational Park 1.86

3.78 Turn left onto the A35 (one-way) 5.64
Signposted Lymington, Brockenhurst, All
traffic routes

0.36 Keep in right-hand lane then bear right onto G.00
the A35

Signposted Christchurch, Cadnam A337

0.55 Keep in lefi-hand lane then at T-junction turn G.55
left onto the A35

Signposted Christchurch

0.20 Turn right G675
Signposted Emery Down

0.32 Arrive on unnamed road 7.07

At the pub turn left towards Bolderwood and follow the road down to Millyford Bridge. This should
be appear on your right.




